

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18339 Version: 0 Name: Agreement with Local Union No. 42

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 12/2/2013 In control: Legislature As A Whole

On agenda: 12/2/2013 Final action: 12/9/2013

Title: A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive and the Jackson County Prosecuting Attorney to

execute an Agreement with Local Union No. 42 of the International Association of Fire Fighters regarding the terms and conditions of employment of members of its bargaining unit within the Office

of the Prosecuting Attorney.

Sponsors: Dan Tarwater III, Theresa Garza Ruiz, Crystal Williams

Indexes: FIRE FIGHTERS, LOCAL UNION NO. 42, PROSECUTING ATTORNEY

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 18339bu.pdf, 2. 18339adopt, 3. 18339AGMT.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/9/2013	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass
12/6/2013	0	County Legislature	Go To 1st Meeting	Pass
12/2/2013	0	County Legislature	assign to committee	

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive and the Jackson County Prosecuting Attorney to execute an Agreement with Local Union No. 42 of the International Association of Fire Fighters regarding the terms and conditions of employment of members of its bargaining unit within the Office of the Prosecuting Attorney.

RESOLUTION NO. 18339, December 2, 2013

INTRODUCED BY Dan Tarwater, Theresa Garza Ruiz and Crystal Williams, County Legislators

WHEREAS, by an order dated April, 20, 2001, the Missouri State Board of Mediation certified Local Union No. 42 (hereinafter referred to as the Union) as the bargaining representative for certain assistant prosecuting attorneys within the Prosecuting Attorney's Office; and,

WHEREAS, the Prosecuting Attorney, the County, and the Union have concluded their negotiations and recommend approval of the Agreement, a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference as Exhibit A; and,

WHEREAS, it is anticipated that Local 42's membership will approve this Agreement at a meeting to be held on December 2, 2013; and,

WHEREAS, the approval of this Agreement is in the best interest of the health, welfare and safety of the citizens of Jackson County; now therefore,

slature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the to be executed by the County Executive and the
shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a
County Counselor
d resolution, Resolution No. 18339 of December 2, r 9, 2013 by the Jackson County Legislature. The
Nays1
Absent0_
Mary Jo Spino

File #: 18339, Version: 0